炬鹿科技有限公司
RIDEE TECH COMPANY LIMITED
Revision Date :  2023 / 11 / 09
APPROVAL SHEET
Product Name : Shielded SMD Power Inductor
Part No. : NRP Series
Description : Size 3010~8065
炬鹿科技有限公司

— RoHS, Halogen Free and REACH Compliance
— Magnetic-resin shielded construction reduces buzz noise
■ Part Number Explanation
NRP  4012  M  1R0  T
Product
Type
Size
(mm)
 Tolerance  Inductance  Packing
Shielded
SMD Power
Inductor
3010 / 3012
3015
4012 / 4018
4020 / 4030
5020 / 5040
6028 / 6045
8040 / 8065
K: ±10%
M: ±20%
N: ±30%
R47=0.47μH
R68=0.68μH
1R0=1.0μH
100=10μH
 T: Taping
炬鹿科技有限公司
RIDEE TECH COMPANY LIMITED
www.rideetech.com                                                       RIDEE TECH COMPANY LIMITED
■ Standard Electrical Specifications
Stamp
Inductance
(uH)
NRP3010 NRP3012 NRP3015
DCR
(mΩ)
Max
Isat
(A)
Typ
Irms
(A)
Typ
SRF
(MHZ)
Min
DCR
(mΩ)
Max
Isat
(A)
Typ
Irms
(A)
Typ
SRF
(MHZ)
Min
DCR
(mΩ)
Max
Isat
(A)
Typ
Irms
(A)
Typ
SRF
(MHZ)
Min
R22 0.22     30 5.30 3.00 321
R50 0.50         39 3.90 2.60 162